Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the First Assignor's name on an Assignment document previously recorded on Reel 015915 Frame 0241. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignor's interest.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kas Kasravi	09/08/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Electronic Data Systems Corporation	
Street Address:	5400 Legacy Dr.	
Internal Address:	H3-3A-05	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10818008

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)605-5616

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9727976474

Email: richard.mysliwiec@eds.com

Correspondent Name: Richard A. Mysliwiec Address Line 1: 5400 Legacy Dr.

Address Line 2: H3-3A-05

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50-03-013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard A. Mysliwiec

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0766

500157616

CH \$40,00

source=50-03-013 Assignment Document#page1.tif source=50-03-013 Assignment Document#page2.tif source=50-03-013 Assignment Document#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018318 FRAME: 0767

10-27-2004



Form PTO-1595 R 102868416

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10/25/04			
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ To the Managable Commissioner of Ratents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies): Kasra Kasravi, William T. Rhodes, Reinier J. Aerdts, Thomas L. Hill, Edward W. Kettler, III, Jean B. Lehmann,	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Electronic Data Systems Corporation			
William Markham, Randall F. Mears, William Phifer, and Jeffrey L. Wacker Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:			
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 5400 Legacy Drive			
Other	City: Plano State: TX Zip: 75024			
09-03-2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/818,008	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers at	I tached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Stephen R. Loe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\40.00			
Internal Address:	Enclosed			
The Law Office of Stephen R. Loe	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: P.O. Box 649	8. Deposit account number: 05-0765			
City: <u>Frisco</u> State: TX Zip: 75034				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.	October 21, 2004			
Stephen R. Loe				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 11

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

10/26/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8021

00000038 050765

40.00 DA

10818008

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kas Kasravi formerly known as Kasra Kasravi, a citizen of the United States and resident of West Bloomfield, Michigan, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "System and Method for Quantitative Assessment of Organizational Adaptability" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 10/818,008 filed April 5, 2004).

WHEREAS, ELECTRONIC DATA SYSTEMS CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 5400 Legacy Drive, H3-3A-05, Plano, TX 75024 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 2006.	, I have hereunto set my hand t	his day of
Inventor: Kas Kasravi	Witnesses: Signature of witness)	(Signature of witness)
9/8/06 Date	Marie Risov (Printed name)	Steven A Wark (Printed name)
	150 Toever Or. (Address)	150 Tower Dr. (Address)
	Troop MEI 48098	Trey MI 48098